RESOLUTION NO. 2657

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A
CHANGE ORDER TO CONTRACT NO. P0025759 WITH
ORACLE TO DECREASE THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY
THREE HUNDRED FORTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX AND 37/100 DOLLARS ($343,666.37),
FOR A REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO
EXCEED THREE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-
EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE AND

63/100 DOLLARS ($3,488,223.63).

BEIT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution 6f Change Order to Contract
No. POO2575§ with Oracle to decrease the contract amount by $343,666.37, for a revised total
contract amount not to exceed $3,488,223.63.

ADOPTED: September 8 , 2009.

/mms






